CT operated energy meter with settable CT ratio and MID.
Maximum current 3x5A. Standby loss 0.5 watt per path only.
Modulair device for DIN-EN 60715 TH35 rail mounting in distribution
cabinets with IP51 protection class.
4 modules = 70mm wide and 58mm deep.
Accuracy class B (1%). With SO interface as standard.
This three-phase energy meter measures active energy by means of the
 current between input and output.

display and MID approval
CT operated energy meter with settable CT ratio
Type designation DSZ12WD-3x5A
EC type CH-MI003-08009
examination certificate
Eltako GmbH, D - 70736 Fellbach, herewith declares, on their own responsibility that
the energy meter which this certificate refers to, is in accordance with the following
standards:
EN 50470 parts 1 and 3: October 2006 (electronic meters)
CLC/FprTR 50579
Directive 2004/22/EG of the European parliament and of the Council on measuring
instruments
● Annex I, essential requirements
● Annex MI-003, active electrical energy meters
Conformity Certification body METAS-Cert, no. 1259
assessment body CH-3003 Bern-Wabern
Issuer Eltako GmbH
Hofener Straße 54, D-70736 Fellbach
Place, Date Fellbach, 09. august 2012
signed Ulrich Ziegler, General Manager
Three-phase energy meter DSZ12WD-3x5A
with display and MID approval
Only skilled electricians may install this electrical equipment
 otherwise there is the risk of fire or electric shock!
Temperature at mounting location: -25°C up to +55°C.
Storage temperature: -25°C up to +70°C.
Relative humidity: annual average value <75%.
GB
28 305 112 - 2
Connect the current transformer terminals on the secondary part to the
phase cunductors which are metered. These connections for the voltage
supply of the energy meters must be secured according to the local
installation regulations.
Eltako GmbH
D-70736 Fellbach
+49 711 94350000
12/2013 Subject to change without notice.
Must be kept for later use!
We recommend the housing for operating instructions GBA12.
DSZ12WD_28305112-2_neuesDesign_DSZ12WD_28305112-1_neu.qxd  13.12.2013  08:40  Seite 2
CT operated energy meter with settable CT ratio and MID.
Maximum current 3x5A. Standby loss 0.5 watt per path only.
Modulair device for DIN-EN 60715 TH35 rail mounting in distribution
cabinets with IP51 protection class.
4 modules = 70mm wide and 58mm deep.
Accuracy class B (1%). With SO interface as standard.
This three-phase energy meter measures active energy by means of the

display and MID approval
CT operated energy meter with settable CT ratio
Type designation DSZ12WD-3x5A
EC type CH-MI003-08009
examination certificate
Eltako GmbH, D - 70736 Fellbach, herewith declares, on their own responsibility that
the energy meter which this certificate refers to, is in accordance with the following
standards:
EN 50470 parts 1 and 3: October 2006 (electronic meters)
CLC/FprTR 50579
Directive 2004/22/EG of the European parliament and of the Council on measuring
instruments
● Annex I, essential requirements
● Annex MI-003, active electrical energy meters
Conformity Certification body METAS-Cert, no. 1259
assessment body CH-3003 Bern-Wabern
Issuer Eltako GmbH
Hofener Straße 54, D-70736 Fellbach
Place, Date Fellbach, 09. august 2012
signed Ulrich Ziegler, General Manager
Three-phase energy meter DSZ12WD-3x5A
with display and MID approval
Only skilled electricians may install this electrical equipment
 otherwise there is the risk of fire or electric shock!
Temperature at mounting location: -25°C up to +55°C.
Storage temperature: -25°C up to +70°C.
Relative humidity: annual average value <75%.
GB
28 305 112 - 2
Connect the current transformer terminals on the secondary part to the
phase cunductors which are metered. These connections for the voltage
supply of the energy meters must be secured according to the local
installation regulations.
Eltako GmbH
D-70736 Fellbach
+49 711 94350000
12/2013 Subject to change without notice.
Must be kept for later use!
We recommend the housing for operating instructions GBA12.
DSZ12WD_28305112-2_neuesDesign_DSZ12WD_28305112-1_neu.qxd  13.12.2013  08:40  Seite 2
CT operated energy meter with settable CT ratio and MID.
Maximum current 3x5A. Standby loss 0.5 watt per path only.
Modulair device for DIN-EN 60715 TH35 rail mounting in distribution
cabinets with IP51 protection class.
4 modules = 70mm wide and 58mm deep.
Accuracy class B (1%). With SO interface as standard.
This three-phase energy meter measures active energy by means of the

display and MID approval
CT operated energy meter with settable CT ratio
Type designation DSZ12WD-3x5A
EC type CH-MI003-08009
examination certificate
Eltako GmbH, D - 70736 Fellbach, herewith declares, on their own responsibility that
the energy meter which this certificate refers to, is in accordance with the following
standards:
EN 50470 parts 1 and 3: October 2006 (electronic meters)
CLC/FprTR 50579
Directive 2004/22/EG of the European parliament and of the Council on measuring
instruments
● Annex I, essential requirements
● Annex MI-003, active electrical energy meters
Conformity Certification body METAS-Cert, no. 1259
assessment body CH-3003 Bern-Wabern
Issuer Eltako GmbH
Hofener Straße 54, D-70736 Fellbach
Place, Date Fellbach, 09. august 2012
signed Ulrich Ziegler, General Manager
Three-phase energy meter DSZ12WD-3x5A
with display and MID approval
Only skilled electricians may install this electrical equipment
 otherwise there is the risk of fire or electric shock!
Temperature at mounting location: -25°C up to +55°C.
Storage temperature: -25°C up to +70°C.
Relative humidity: annual average value <75%.
GB
28 305 112 - 2
Connect the current transformer terminals on the secondary part to the
phase cunductors which are metered. These connections for the voltage
supply of the energy meters must be secured according to the local
installation regulations.
Eltako GmbH
D-70736 Fellbach
+49 711 94350000
12/2013 Subject to change without notice.
Must be kept for later use!
We recommend the housing for operating instructions GBA12.
DSZ12WD_28305112-2_neuesDesign_DSZ12WD_28305112-1_neu.qxd  13.12.2013  08:40  Seite 2
CT operated energy meter with settable CT ratio and MID.
Maximum current 3x5A. Standby loss 0.5 watt per path only.
Modulair device for DIN-EN 60715 TH35 rail mounting in distribution
cabinets with IP51 protection class.
4 modules = 70mm wide and 58mm deep.
Accuracy class B (1%). With SO interface as standard.
This three-phase energy meter measures active energy by means of the